508581145 06/04/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI273997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Richard Shaffett	05/22/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Mr. Arturo Aviles
Street Address:	1015 Roberta Street
City:	Venice
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34285-7142

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10863806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9414843330

Email: artieaviles@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: Mr. ARTURO AVILES
Address Line 1: 1015 ROBERTA ST

Address Line 4: VENICE, FLORIDA 34285-7142

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTURO AVILES	
SIGNATURE:	ARTURO AVILES	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scan_20240522#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 067605 FRAME: 0060

508581145

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, RICHARD SHAFTETT
(Name of Assignor)
of 939 POMELO PLACE SARASOTA FL 34236 (Address)
Is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: 10863806 /Application
No.:For: <u>COLLAPSIBLY ERECTABLE</u> BAG (Title of Invention)
Whereas, ARTURO AUILES (Name of Assignee)
of 1015 ROBERTA ST. VENICE FL 34285 (Address)
Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of OPE dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
By:
(Signature of Assignor) (Date of Execution)

PATENT REEL: 067605 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 06/04/2024